

P.O. BOX 310 ZACHARY, LOUISIANA 70791 (225) 654-0287 CITYOFZACHARY.ORG

Notice Posted: August 20, 2021, at 3:00 pm.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

I. A public hearing will be held as follows:

DATE: August 24, 2021 TIME: 6:30 p.m. PLACE: Zachary City Hall - Council Chambers - 4700 Main Street, Zachary, LA, 70791

1. To consider levying additional or increased millage rates without further voter approval or adopting the adjusted millage rates after reassessment and rolling forward to rates not to exceed the prior year's maximum.

Close public hearing; ADJOURN.

II. A public meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: August 24, 2021 TIME: 6:30 p.m. PLACE OF MEETING: Zachary City Hall - Council Chambers - 4700 Main Street, Zachary, LA, 70791

AGENDA:

COUNCIL:

Call to Order Roll Call New Business:

- 1. Ordinance to Consider and Adopt the adjusted millage rate(s).
- 2. Set forth and adopt the adjusted millage rate(s) and roll forward to millage rate of 5.48 not exceeding the maximum authorized rate(s).

Adjournment

David Amrhein – Mayor City of Zachary 4700 Main Street, Zachary, La 70791 (225)654-0287

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact (225)654-0287 at 4700 Main Street, Zachary, describing the assistance that is necessary.

FRANCIS NEZIANYA | DISTRICT 1

MAYOR: DAVID AMRHEIN JOHN LEBLANC | DISTRICT 2 LAURA O'BRIEN | DISTRICT 3 LAEL MONTGOMERY | DISTRICT 5